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CAI2* Biihl / Germany 02.-06.06.2021

Timetable / Zeiteinteilung
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CAl BUHL

Wednesday/Mittwoch, 02.06.2021

Time
until/bis 10.00
11.00
12.30
17.00

Competition/Priifung

Declare start readiness / Erklarung Startbereitschaft

Draw starting order / Auslosung Startfolge
VetCheck (P2 first)
Dressage Competition Pony Pairs CAI2*-P2

Thursday/Donnerstag, 03.06.2021

Time
8:30
13.30
18.00

Competition/Prifung

Dressage Competition Horses Single CAI2*-H1
Dressage Competition Ponys Single CAI2*-P1
Marathon Briefing / Einweisung

Friday/Freitag, 04.06.2021

Time
8:30
9:45

11.00

13.00

14.30
18.00

Competition/Prifung

Dressage Competition Children CAICH2*-P1
Dressage Competition Juniors Single CAlJ2*-P1
Dressage Competition Juniors Pairs CAlJ2*-P2
Dressage Competition Pony Teams CAI2*-P2

Dressage Competition Horse Pairs CAI2*-H2
Marathon Briefing / Einweisung

Saturday/Samstag, 05.06.2021

Time
8.00
afterwards
afterwards
afterwards
afterwards
afterwards
afterwards
afterwards
19.00
20.00

Competition/Prifung
Marathon Children

Marathon Juniors Pony Single
Marathon Juniors Pony Pairs
Marathon Pony Single
Marathon Pony Pairs
Marathon Horse Single
Marathon Horse Pairs
Marathon Pony Teams
Marathon Review

Cones Course Walk (Face Masks necessary)

Sunday/Sonntag, 06.06.2021

Time
7.30
8.00
8.30
9.00
10.45
13.00
15.15
16.00
afterwards

Competition/Prifung

Cones Children
Cones Juniors Single
Cones Juniors Pairs
Cones Pony Single
Cones Pony Pairs
Cones Horse Single
Cones Pony Teams
Cones Horse Pairs

Price giving ceremony / Siegerehrung H2 in-harness

No of Drivers
all drivers
Chefs d'Equipe

17

No of Drivers
27
19

Chefs d'Equipe

No of Drivers
8
8
5
7

14
Chefs d'Equipe

No of Drivers
8
8
5
19
17
27
14
7
Chefs d'Equipe

No of Drivers

8
8
5
19
17
27
7
14




All prize giving ceremonies on Sunday are by foot in front of the registration office
30 minutes after last start in every class. Every starter of the combined
competition receives a prize / alle Siegerehrungen am Sonntag ohne Gespann vor
der Meldestelle 30 Minuten nach dem letzten Start in einer Klasse. Jeder
Teilnehmer der kombinierten Wertung erhalt einen Ehrenpreis. H2 in-harness /
angespannt in der Arena.

Stables open on Tuesday at 12.00 am until 8.00 pm and Wednesday from 8.00 am./ Anreise ab
Dienstag 12.00 Uhr bis 20.00 Uhr und Mittwoch ab 8.00 Uhr.

Navi address for registration P1 (own stable tents + Harrer, Kirmaier, Kohlweiss, Seitz, Saar, Andrew):
DieselstraRe 12, 77815 Biihl
Navi address for registration P2 (all others): HurststraRe 31, 77815 Biihl

Entering the showground only after registration allowed. You have to show a negativ Corona test result
(PCR or Rapid Test, paper or digital) which is maximum 24 hours old or full vaccination. Das Betreten
des Turniergelandes ist nur nach erfolgter Registrierung erlaubt. Zur Registrierung muss ein negativer
Corona Test (PCR oder Schnelltest, Papier oder Digital) vorgelegt werden, der maximal 24 Stunden alt
ist oder eine seit 14 Tagen abgeschlossene Impfung oder ein Attest nach Genesung.

Foreign drivers have to register at www.einreiseanmeldung.de before crossing the border. Destination
adress: / Auslandische Fahrer miissen sich for der Einreise registrieren auf www.einreiseanmeldung.de.
Zieladresse: Reit- und Fahrverein Biihl, Dieselstr. 12, 77815 Biihl

Show office Helmut Brinkmann: +49 151 291 666 91

Stable Manager Andrea Jones: +49 163 1438 451

We provide some food and beverages from Wednesday until Sunday! / Essen- und Getrdankeversorgung
von Mittwoch bis Sonntag!

Don't leave valuables in your vehicle / Keine Wertsachen im Fahrzeug lassen!

Please keep 2 m distance at all time / Bitte jederzeit 2 m Abstand einhalten.

Face Masks must be worn in the toilettes, in the stable tent, registration office and food stand.
Maskenpflicht in den Toiletten, Stallzelten, Meldestelle und Essensausgabe.

We wish you a safe travel to Bihl and enjoy the event. Wir wiinschen eine sichere Anreise, geniessen
Sie das Turnier.



